
 1 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 3rd of April 2015, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served by email/overnight delivery to the following: 

 
Dennis Miller  
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 

Cheryl Murray  
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
 

Patricia Schmid 
Justin Jetter  
Assistant Attorney General   
500 Heber M. Wells Building   
160 East 300 South    
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
Jjetter@utah.gov 
 

Rex Olsen  
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
rolsen@utah.gov 
 

Torry R. Sommers (Email only) 
Jim Farr (Email only)  
Century Link  
Torry.r.somers@centurylink.com 
James.farr@centurylink.com 
 

Robert C. Lively  
Yvonne Hogle 
Rocky Mountain Power 
Bob.lively@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
 

Daniel E. Solander 
Megan McKay 
Autumn Braithwaite 
Rocky Mountain Power 
Daniel.Solander@pacificorp.com 
Megan.mckay@pacificorp.com 
Autumn.Braithwaite@pacificorp.com 
customeradvocacyteam@pacificorp.com 
 
 
 

Data Request Response Center 
PacifiCorp 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Amy Eissler 
Coordinator, Regulatory Operations 
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